| - AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO |                |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|----------------|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| APP   | LICATI         | ON FOR PAYMENT                                |   |  |   | Page 1 o   | f 2                                    |  |  |  |
| PROJ  | ECT:           | Municipal Wastewater Treat                    | tment Facility Improvemen               | s ENGINEER: Miller & Associates, Consulting Engineers,                           | PC  | . ago i o  | 1 4                                    |  |  |  |
|   |                |   |   | ENGINEER'S PROJECT NO. 127-D1-051  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| TO: (C  |                | City of Lexington                             |   | CONTRACTOR: BRB Contractors, Inc.  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                | 406 East 7th Street                           |   | CONTRACT FOR: \$7,365,000.00   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lexington, NE 68850   |                |   |   | A DOLLO ADVIOLA DA LA DEL  | PPI IC  | ATION NO.: 14  | Final                                  |  |  |  |
| ATTN: Joe Pepplitsch .  |                |   |   | FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE DATE OF: 5/1/2014                              |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| CHAN  | IGE ORE        | ER SUMMARY:                                   |   | Application is made for payment, as shown below in connection with the Contract. |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Contin  | uation she     | eets are attached.                            |   | payment as shown solution in solutions in  | vicii cite                                      | Contract.  |  |  |  |  |
| Change orders approved in previous month by Owner.  |                |   |   | The present status of the account is as follows:                                 |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| ,   |                |   | 7                                       | ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE  | \$  | 7,365,000.00   |  |  |  |  |
| CO#   | DATE           |   | DEDUCTIONS                              | Net Change by Change Orders & Written Amendments                                 | \$  | (910,887.16  |  |  |  |  |
| 1   | 1/21/1         |   | \$922,705.00                            | CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE   | \$  | 6,454,112.84   | <del>-</del>                           |  |  |  |
| 2   | 6/2/14         | \$11,817.84                                   |   | TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE   | \$  | 6,454,112.84   |  |  |  |  |
| 3   |                |   |   | LESS RETAINAGE: 0%   | \$  | -  |  |  |  |  |
| 4   |                |   |   | TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE                                  | -   | 6,454,112.84   | _                                      |  |  |  |
| 5   |                |   |   | LESS PREVIOUS APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT  | \$  | 6,169,988.00   |  |  |  |  |
| L   | TO             |   | 922,705.00                              | AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION  | \$  | 284,124.84   |  |  |  |  |
| NET CHANGE (910,887.16)   |                |   |   |  |   | •  |  |  |  |  |
|   |                | TRACTOR certifies that: (1) all previous      |   |  | arefully i                                      | inspected and to the   | best of their                          |  |  |  |
| on accou  | nt of Work d   | one under the Contract referred to above      | e have been applied to discharge CON    | FRACTOR'S knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this                     | stimate   | are correct and the  | work has                               |  |  |  |
| legitimate  | e obligations  | incurred in connection with Work covered      | d by prior Applications for Payment     | been performed in accordance with the contract.                                  | been performed in accordance with the contract. |  |  |  |  |  |
| numbere   | d 1-13, inclu  | sive; (2) title of all Work, materials and ec | quipment incorporated in said           |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Work or   | otherwise list | ed in or covered by this Application for Pa   | ayment will pass to OWNER at time of    | ENGINEER: MILLER & ASSOCIA   | TES   |  | Owner                                  |  |  |  |
| payment   | free and clea  | er of all Liens, security interests and encu  | imbrances (except such as are covere    | · 9/ /   |   |  | Contractor                             |  |  |  |
| by a Bon  | d acceptable   | to OWNER indemnifying OWNER again             | nst any such Lien, security interest or | By: Ly Win   | - Commander                                     |  | Engineer                               |  |  |  |
| encumbra  | ance); and (3  | ) all Work covered by this Application for    | r Payment is in accordance with the Co  |  |   | VI TOTAL TOT | NDEQ                                   |  |  |  |
| Documer   | nts and not d  | efective.                                     |   |  |   |  | )————————————————————————————————————— |  |  |  |
|   |                |   |   | OWNER: CITY OF LEXINGTO  | N   |  |  |  |  |  |
| CONTRACTOR: BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.   |                |   |   |  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 112 -          | ,   |   | BY:  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Bv:   | 11111          | •   | Date:                                   | 1/3/14   |   |  |  |  |  |  |

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT-CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14-Final APPLICATION DATE: 6/2/14

FOR WORK ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH: 5/1/14

ENGINEER'S PROJECT #: 127-D1-051

|      |   |           |      |                | QUANTITY  |                 |           | TOTA           | L COMPLETED  |
|------|---|-----------|------|----------------|-----------|-----------------|-----------|----------------|--------------|
| ITEM |   | ESTIMATED |      |                | COMPLETED |                 | STORED TO |                | STORED TO    |
| NO.  | DESCRIPTION OF WORK                           | QUANTITY  | UNIT | UNIT PRICE     | TO DATE   | TOTAL COMPLETED | DATE      | WIAL           |              |
| 1    | Mobilization, Insurance and Bonding           | 1         | L.S. | \$220,000.00   |           | \$ 220,000.00   | DATE      | <u> </u>       | DATE         |
|      | Anoxic/Aeration Basins                        | 1         | L.S. | \$2,501,000.00 |           | \$ 2,501,000.00 |           | \$             | 220,000.00   |
| 3    | Final Claritiers                              | 1         | L.S. | \$825,000.00   |           | \$ 825,000.00   |           | 9              | 2,501,000.00 |
| 4    | Blower Building, Equipment, Standby Generator | 1         | L.S. | \$1,335,000.00 |           | \$ 1,335,000.00 |           | 9              | 825,000.00   |
| 5    | Yard Piping, Control Structure and Site Work  | 1         | L.S. | \$1,919,600.00 |           | \$ 1,919,600.00 |           | \$             | 1,335,000.00 |
| 6    | Digester Cover, Waste Gas Flare, and Gas      |           |      | Ψ1,010,000,00  | <u>-</u>  | Ψ 1,518,000.00  |           | <u> </u>       | 1,919,600.00 |
|      | Piping  | 1         | L.S. | \$340,000.00   | 1         | \$ 340,000.00   |           | s              | 340,000.00   |
| 7    | Recirculation Pump Station No. 1 Upgrade      | 1         | L.S. | \$74,300.00    |           | \$ 74,300.00    |           | S              | 74,300.00    |
| 8    | Existing Primary Digester Repairs             | 1         | L.S. | \$22,300.00    |           | \$ 22,300.00    |           | \$             | 22,300.00    |
| 9    | Insulate Anaerobic Reactor Tanks at           |           |      |                |           |                 |           | <del>- Y</del> | 22,000,00    |
|      | Pretreatment Facility                         | 1         | L.S. | \$43,800.00    | 1         | \$ 43,800.00    |           | \$             | 43,800.00    |
|      | Miscellaneous Work                            | 1         | L.S. | \$84,000.00    |           | \$ 84,000,00    |           | Ś              | 84,000.00    |
|      | Change Order #1                               | . 1       | L.S. | -\$922,705.00  |           | \$ (922,705.00) |           | S              | (922,705.00) |
| 12   | Change Order #2                               | 1         | L.S. | \$11,817.84    |           | \$ 11,817.84    |           | S              | 11,817.84    |
|      | TOTALS  |           |      |                |           | \$ 6,454,112.84 | \$ -      | \$             | 6,454,112.84 |